

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3305 OF 2001

SIDDARAMAPPA SHIVALINGAPPA SAVALGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.V. Mohale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3305 OF 2001

SIDDARAMAPPA SHIVALINGAPPA SAVALGI

APPELLANT

VERSUS

SUSHILA &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

According to the death certificate which has been  
produced by the learned counsel for the appellant, the appellant  
died on 10.10.2005.

On 18.3.2009, Mr. S.K.V. Mohale, learned counsel for  
the appellant had taken time to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased appellant but nothing has been done  
till today.

This is a very old appeal and we are not inclined to give any further opportunity.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[ DALVEER BHANDARI ]

.....J.  
[ HARJIT SINGH BEDI ]

NEW DELHI  
MAY 5, 2009.